M/S Santosh Kapoor & Co., Cost 
Accountants, C- 160, JVTS Gardens, New Delhi – 110074 , having Firm Registration No. 00009 
appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the audit of the cost records of the 
Company for the financial year 2015-16, amounting to Rs.55000/- (Rupees Fifty Five Thousand 
Only) plus the payment of service tax as applicable and re-imbursement of out of pocket expenses 
incurred by them in connection with the aforesaid audit be and is hereby ratified and confirmed.” 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors